

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.1 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 2874/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2011 in TC
No.1238/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CIT, TIRUCHARAPALLI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(IN-CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.
Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Adv.
Mr. L. Roshmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling special leave petition is condoned.

[Geeta Ahuja]
Sr.PA

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master