

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8151/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2011 in TC No.1238/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CIT, TIRUCHARAPALLI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8148 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8154 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Preetesh Kapur, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the question as to whether Section 234-D of the Income Tax Act, 1961 which was made effective from June 1, 2003 is retrospective or not is under consideration in S.L.P. (C) No. 12034 of 2012 - M/s. Bharat Overseas Bank Ltd., Chennai (now merged with Indian Overseas Bank) vs. C.I.T.-III, Chennai.

Issue notice.

Connect with S.L.P. (C) No. 12034 of 2012 - M/s. Bharat Overseas Bank Ltd., Chennai (now merged with Indian Overseas Bank) vs. C.I.T.-III, Chennai.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|