

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8151/2013

THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LTD
VERSUS
CIT, TIRUCHARAPALLI
(With office report)

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8148 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8154 of 2013
(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOs. 14252-14253 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 03/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.
M/s K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan,Adv.
Mrs. Swati Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the Learned counsel for the Respondents are present. Although by Order dated 15.11.2013 the learned counsel for the respondent was granted four weeks' time, as last chance for filing the counter affidavit yet he has not filed the same. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further future directions.

|
|mg

|
|

|(M.K. Hanjura)
|Registrar

|
|