

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8148/2013

THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CIT-I, THIRUCHARAPALLI

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 8151/2013

SLP(C) Nos. 8154/2013

SLP(C) Nos. 14252-14253/2013

(Office report on default in all matters)

Date : 29/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.
Mr. Rupendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. K.J.John, Adv.for
M/s. K.J.John and Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since no counter affidavit is filed in spite of last opportunity given, the right of the respondent to file counter affidavit is forfeited.

List the matter before the appropriate Bench.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.09.02
17:34:06 IST
Reason:

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER